
Competition Results  

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 9 Mar 2019
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Devon    671    531     70     70

2 Avon    638    518     60     60

3 Gloucestershire    585    485     50     50

4 Dorset    490    450      0     40



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 9 Mar 2019
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ

1 79 Henry Curtis Devon                  146 48  50  48  
2 72 Dennis Alphonso Avon                   137  50  37  50
3 86 Edward Pearce Dorset                 133 46   37 50  

4= 73 Joab Burgess Avon                   132 44  40   48
4= 83 Joe Wheeler Devon                  132 50  36   46
6= 77 Zakoor Khan Avon                   129  38 48  43  
6= 87 Samuel Bowen Dorset                 129  47 42   40
8= 84 Samuel Hart Devon                  128  42  40 46  
8= 94 Will Exell Gloucestershire        128 39  46  43  

10= 82 Will White Devon                  125  44  43  38
10= 93 Will Compton Gloucestershire        125 42   43 40  
12 80 Tom Roberts Devon                  123  47 38  38  

13= 74 Stan Irving Avon                   120  40 44  36  
13= 81 Connell McCarthy Devon                  120 36   48  36
15 95 Robert Smith Gloucestershire        118 34   50 34  
16 75 Ryan Baldwin Avon                   115 39   34  42
17 96 Alasdair Hills Gloucestershire        114  36 34   44
18 76 Joseph Meredith Avon                   110 32   46 32  

19= 88 Jack Wrann Dorset                 94  32  32 30  
19= 89 Oliver Rawles Dorset                 94  34 32  28  
21= 78 Samuel Pouncey Avon                   0       
21= 97 Ben Ayres Gloucestershire        0       
21= 98 Oliver Spencer Gloucestershire        0       



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 9 Mar 2019
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ

1 79 Henry Curtis Devon                  146 48  50  48  
2 72 Dennis Alphonso Avon                   137  50  37  50
3 86 Edward Pearce Dorset                 133 46   37 50  

4= 73 Joab Burgess Avon                   132 44  40   48
4= 83 Joe Wheeler Devon                  132 50  36   46
6= 77 Zakoor Khan Avon                   129  38 48  43  
6= 87 Samuel Bowen Dorset                 129  47 42   40
8= 84 Samuel Hart Devon                  128  42  40 46  
8= 94 Will Exell Gloucestershire        128 39  46  43  

10= 82 Will White Devon                  125  44  43  38
10= 93 Will Compton Gloucestershire        125 42   43 40  
12 80 Tom Roberts Devon                  123  47 38  38  

13= 74 Stan Irving Avon                   120  40 44  36  
13= 81 Connell McCarthy Devon                  120 36   48  36
15 95 Robert Smith Gloucestershire        118 34   50 34  
16 75 Ryan Baldwin Avon                   115 39   34  42
17 96 Alasdair Hills Gloucestershire        114  36 34   44
18 76 Joseph Meredith Avon                   110 32   46 32  

19= 88 Jack Wrann Dorset                 94  32  32 30  
19= 89 Oliver Rawles Dorset                 94  34 32  28  
21= 78 Samuel Pouncey Avon                   0       
21= 97 Ben Ayres Gloucestershire        0       
21= 98 Oliver Spencer Gloucestershire        0       



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 9 Mar 2019

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Devon Purple 83  Joe Wheeler 20.2       50
2 Devon Purple 79  Henry Curtis 20.4       48
3 Dorset Green 86  Edward Pearce 20.6       46
4 Avon Red 73  Joab Burgess 20.9       44
5 Gloucestershire Blue 93  Will Compton 21.3       42

6= Avon Red 75  Ryan Baldwin 21.4       39
6= Gloucestershire Blue 94  Will Exell 21.4       39
8 Devon Purple 81  Connell McCarthy 21.7       36
9 Gloucestershire Blue 95  Robert Smith 22.3       34

10 Avon Red 76  Joseph Meredith 22.5       32



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 9 Mar 2019

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Avon Red 72  Dennis Alphonso 42.8       50
2= Devon Purple 80  Tom Roberts 44.0       47
2= Dorset Green 87  Samuel Bowen 44.0       47
4 Devon Purple 82  Will White 44.2       44
5 Devon Purple 84  Samuel Hart 44.6       42
6 Avon Red 74  Stan Irving 44.8       40
7 Avon Red 77  Zakoor Khan 45.5       38
8 Gloucestershire Blue 96  Alasdair Hills 50.6       36
9 Dorset Green 89  Oliver Rawles 51.1       34

10 Dorset Green 88  Jack Wrann 54.1       32
Gloucestershire Blue 97  Ben Ayres 0.0        0
Gloucestershire Blue 98  Oliver Spencer 0.0        0



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 9 Mar 2019

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 02 Devon Purple 1:27.6 0.0 1:27.6     70.0
2 01 Avon Red 1:29.0 0.0 1:29.0     60.0
3 04 Gloucestershire Blue 1:31.0 0.0 1:31.0     50.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 9 Mar 2019

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 02 Devon Purple 1:22.3 0.0 1:22.3     70.0
2 01 Avon Red 1:23.5 0.0 1:23.5     60.0
3 04 Gloucestershire Blue 1:26.6 0.0 1:26.6     50.0
4 03 Dorset Green 1:30.3 0.0 1:30.3     40.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 9 Mar 2019

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Devon Purple 79  Henry Curtis 12.04       50
2 Avon Red 77  Zakoor Khan 10.86       48
3 Gloucestershire Blue 94  Will Exell 10.81       46
4 Avon Red 74  Stan Irving 9.88       44
5 Dorset Green 87  Samuel Bowen 9.79       42
6 Avon Red 73  Joab Burgess 9.63       40
7 Devon Purple 80  Tom Roberts 8.91       38
8 Devon Purple 83  Joe Wheeler 7.11       36
9 Gloucestershire Blue 96  Alasdair Hills 6.21       34

10 Dorset Green 89  Oliver Rawles 5.36       32



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 9 Mar 2019

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Total Points

1 Gloucestershire Blue 95  Robert Smith 83       50
2 Devon Purple 81  Connell McCarthy 80       48
3 Avon Red 76  Joseph Meredith 79       46

4= Devon Purple 82  Will White 78       43
4= Gloucestershire Blue 93  Will Compton 78       43
6 Devon Purple 84  Samuel Hart 77       40

7= Avon Red 72  Dennis Alphonso 75       37
7= Dorset Green 86  Edward Pearce 75       37
9 Avon Red 75  Ryan Baldwin 74       34

10 Dorset Green 88  Jack Wrann 66       32



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 9 Mar 2019

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Dorset Green 86  Edward Pearce 2.56       50
2 Devon Purple 79  Henry Curtis 2.53       48
3 Devon Purple 84  Samuel Hart 2.50       46

4= Avon Red 77  Zakoor Khan 2.48       43
4= Gloucestershire Blue 94  Will Exell 2.48       43
6 Gloucestershire Blue 93  Will Compton 2.47       40
7 Devon Purple 80  Tom Roberts 2.38       38
8 Avon Red 74  Stan Irving 2.32       36
9 Gloucestershire Blue 95  Robert Smith 2.10       34

10 Avon Red 76  Joseph Meredith 2.09       32
11 Dorset Green 88  Jack Wrann 1.77       30
12 Dorset Green 89  Oliver Rawles 1.72       28



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 9 Mar 2019

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Avon Red 72  Dennis Alphonso 8.53       50
2 Avon Red 73  Joab Burgess 7.45       48
3 Devon Purple 83  Joe Wheeler 7.40       46
4 Gloucestershire Blue 96  Alasdair Hills 6.78       44
5 Avon Red 75  Ryan Baldwin 6.60       42
6 Dorset Green 87  Samuel Bowen 6.49       40
7 Devon Purple 82  Will White 6.40       38
8 Devon Purple 81  Connell McCarthy 5.80       36


